Resolution No. 01-17-2023-02

Resolution Pursuant to K.S.A. 72-1138 Setting of Board Meeting Dates, Times, Places for the 2023 Calendar Year

Be it resolved that pursuant to K.S.A., 72-8205, the Board of Education of Unified School District No. 202, Wyandotte County, Kansas, at its regular meeting held January 17, 2023, established the following meeting schedule for regular board of education meetings to be held during the 2023 calendar year.

| Hours of commencing meeting: | 6:30 p.m. |
|----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| Day of the week for the meeting: | Tuesday |
| Week of the month for meetings: | First and Third Tuesday |
| Meeting Place: | 800 South 55 th Street |
| - | Kansas City, Kansas 66106 |

If the established meeting date falls on a Sunday, a legal holiday or a holiday specified by the Board of Education, such regular meeting will be held at a date and time determined by the Board. If the established meeting is cancelled because of an emergency, the Board shall establish and give notice of the new meeting date and time.

The Board of Education reserves the right to adjourn any regular meeting to another time and place.

Board President

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Attest:

Clerk of the Board of Education Turner Unified School District No. 202